
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 03/17/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,010,287

2nd Payment 3,160,801
1 02/03/21 Wed $23,450,236 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,958,863 1.337 3.9% 3.9% 3rd Payment 3,318,841
2 02/06/21 Sat $27,098,750 $32,756,065 $30,000,000 $22,100,000 1.355 4.5% 8.3% 4th Payment 3,484,784
3 02/10/21 Wed $23,483,028 $43,576,786 $42,000,000 $31,000,000 1.355 3.9% 11.9% 5th Payment 3,659,023
4 02/13/21 Sat $26,784,704 $56,372,836 $56,000,000 $41,000,000 1.366 4.5% 15.8% 6th Payment 3,841,974
5 02/17/21 Wed $22,240,084 $66,704,016 $66,000,000 $48,316,252 1.366 3.7% 19.0% 7th Payment 4,034,073
6 02/20/21 Sat $26,969,680 $81,320,345 $78,000,000 $55,600,000 1.402 4.5% 22.6% 8th Payment 4,235,776
7 02/24/21 Wed $26,720,712 $94,060,034 $90,000,000 $64,200,000 1.402 4.5% 26.1% 9th Payment 4,447,565
8 02/27/21 Sat $31,550,048 $111,125,509 $106,000,000 $74,200,000 1.428 5.3% 30.0% 10th Payment 4,669,943
9 03/03/21 Wed $29,889,256 $124,976,726 $123,000,000 $86,100,000 1.428 5.0% 33.5% 11th Payment 4,903,440

10 03/06/21 Sat $32,552,540 $141,649,312 $138,000,000 $94,800,000 1.456 5.4% 37.1% 12th Payment 5,148,612
11 03/10/21 Wed $30,408,090 $154,934,473 $155,000,000 $106,500,000 1.456 5.1% 40.3% 13th Payment 5,406,043
12 03/13/21 Sat $34,159,586 $170,908,597 $169,000,000 $115,400,000 1.465 5.7% 43.7% 14th Payment 5,676,345

13 03/17/21 Wed $31,733,883 $184,858,691 $184,000,000 $125,600,000 1.465 5.3% 46.6% 15th Payment 5,960,162
14 03/20/21 Sat $35,184,374 $200,325,608 $200,000,000 $136,500,000 1.465 5.8% 49.8% 16th Payment 6,258,171
15 03/24/21 Wed $26,786,570 $212,100,883 $183,000,000 $124,914,676 1.465 4.5% 52.0% 17th Payment 6,571,079
16 03/27/21 Sat $40,824,429 $230,047,147 $200,000,000 $136,500,000 1.465 6.7% 55.2% 18th Payment 6,899,633
17 03/31/21 Wed $27,054,436 $241,940,174 $220,000,000 $150,200,000 1.465 4.5% 57.3% 19th Payment 7,244,615
18 04/03/21 Sat $43,833,189 $261,209,078 $237,000,000 $161,800,000 1.465 7.2% 60.4% 20th Payment 7,606,845
19 04/07/21 Wed $26,242,803 $272,745,315 $258,000,000 $176,100,000 1.465 4.4% 62.1% 21st Payment 7,987,188
20 04/10/21 Sat $45,472,550 $292,734,875 $277,000,000 $189,100,000 1.465 7.5% 64.9% 22nd Payment 8,386,547
21 04/14/21 Wed $29,153,917 $305,550,827 $296,000,000 $202,000,000 1.465 4.9% 66.6% 23rd Payment 8,805,874
22 04/17/21 Sat $49,669,667 $327,385,424 $321,000,000 $219,100,000 1.465 8.1% 69.4% 24th Payment 9,246,168
23 04/21/21 Wed $33,384,151 $342,060,970 $343,000,000 $234,100,000 1.465 5.6% 71.1% 25th Payment 9,708,476
24 04/24/21 Sat $57,780,723 $367,461,156 $373,000,000 $254,600,000 1.465 9.4% 73.8% 26th Payment 10,193,900
25 04/28/21 Wed $41,229,426 $385,585,456 $394,000,000 $268,900,000 1.465 6.8% 75.6% 27th Payment 10,703,595
26 05/01/21 Sat $70,492,482 $416,573,684 $430,000,000 $293,500,000 1.465 11.4% 78.3% 28th Payment 11,238,775
27 05/05/21 Wed $49,475,311 $407,334,615 $0 1.465 8.1% 77.6% 29th Payment 11,800,714
28 05/08/21 Sat $88,115,603 $446,069,900 $0 1.465 14.0% 80.7% 30th Payment 12,390,750
29 05/12/21 Wed $59,370,373 $433,433,606 $0 1.465 9.7% 79.7%
30 05/15/21 Sat $110,144,504 $481,852,712 $0 1.465 17.2% 83.2% Total 200,000,000
31 05/19/21 Wed $71,244,448 $464,752,395 $0 1.465 11.5% 82.0%
32 05/22/21 Sat $137,680,630 $525,276,277 $0 1.465 21.0% 85.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,700,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/17/2021


